ORIGINAL

Cal Clair, Inc. dba Breeze Hill Utility
P.O. Box 1408
Lake Wales, FL 33859-1408

DISTRIBUTION CENTER

03 JUN 10 AM 8: 41

030471 -WS

June 5, 2003

UN 10 AM IO: 2

To whom it may concern:

Attached is a legal notice that an application has been filed with the Florida Public Service Commission to transfer ownership of the Breeze Hill Utilities from Bieber Enterprises, Inc., Terrance Hartigh, president, to Cal Clair, Inc. dba Breeze Hill Utility, Calvin C. Blake, president.

Cal Clair, Inc. dba Breeze Hill Utility

| AUS | |
|-------|---|
| CAF | |
| CMP | |
| COM | |
| CTR | |
| GCL | |
| OPC | |
| MMS | |
| SEC | 1 |
| (O)TH | |

| DOCUMENT NI MOFO-BATE | |
|-----------------------|--|
| 05126 JUN 10 8 | |
| FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK | |

APPLICATION FOR TRANSFER OF CERTIFICATES

LEGAL NOTICE

Notice is hereby given on June 5, 2003, pursuant to Section 367.071, Florida Statutes, of the application for a transfer of Water Certificate No.598-W and/or Wastewater Certificate No. 513-S held by Breeze Hill Utilities from Bieber Enterprises, Inc. to Cal Clair, Inc. dba Breeze Hill Utility, providing service to the following described territory in Polk County, Florida.

The certificated service area of Cal Clair, Inc. dba Breeze Hill Utility, is located in North one half of Section 32, Township 30 S., Range 29 E. in Polk County, Florida. For further information on the certificated service area of Cal Clair, Inc. dba Breeze Hill Utilities, please contact Breeze Hill Utility at (863)696-1666 or P.O. Box 1408, Lake Wales, Florida 33859-1408.

Any objection to the said application must be made in writing and filed with the Director, Division of the Commission Clerk & Administrative Services, Florida Public Service Commission, 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard, Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850, within thirty (30) days from the date of this notice. At the same time, a copy of said objection should be mailed to the applicant whose address is set forth below. The objection must state the grounds for the objection with particularity.

Breeze Hill Utility

P.O. Box 1408

Lake Wales, FL 33859-1408